
BYU Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Mar 18, 2026)

BYU Overall Statistics

Record: 10-9  Home: 3-4  Away: 5-5  Neutral: 2-0  Conference: 0-0

Extra Inn: 0-0  Vs. Ranked: 0-0

PLAYER AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR XB RBI TB SLG BB HP K GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

MCNAUGHTON, Ezra .407 19-19 86 19 35 6 0 7 13 26 62 .721 5 4 13 1 .463 0 0 2-2 62 3 2 .970

MCCHESNEY, Crew .325 19-19 80 11 26 7 2 4 13 13 49 .613 8 0 19 0 .386 0 1 4-5 47 0 0 1.000

ROBINSON, Ryder .317 19-19 82 18 26 3 1 6 10 12 49 .598 10 1 27 2 .398 0 0 5-6 34 43 4 .951

PAINTER, Keoni .290 13-9 31 11 9 0 0 0 0 4 9 .290 6 0 10 1 .385 2 1 0-0 17 1 0 1.000

ANDERSON, Luke .282 19-19 85 15 24 5 1 3 9 21 40 .471 7 2 18 2 .351 0 1 0-0 38 38 5 .938

JONES, Easton .273 19-19 66 15 18 1 0 6 7 15 37 .561 9 2 14 1 .367 2 0 2-2 16 39 2 .965

HURDSMAN, Bryker .254 15-15 59 8 15 4 0 3 7 8 28 .475 3 3 18 0 .318 1 0 1-2 32 1 0 1.000

HANSEN, Matt .228 18-16 57 10 13 4 0 0 4 7 17 .298 12 2 21 1 .380 0 0 0-0 80 4 1 .988

GOFF, Parker .222 12-10 36 8 8 2 0 0 2 1 10 .278 4 4 12 0 .356 1 0 1-1 80 10 2 .978

ERICKSON, Ridge .171 12-9 35 4 6 1 0 0 1 2 7 .200 1 3 11 1 .256 0 0 0-0 71 16 0 1.000

---------------------------

WOLFGRAMM, Tualau .444 4-1 9 6 4 0 0 0 0 3 4 .444 2 0 2 0 .545 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

SCHOW, Ryker .417 14-8 24 13 10 2 1 3 6 14 23 .958 3 3 7 0 .533 0 1 2-2 7 0 1 .875

JONES, Cooper .290 11-6 31 5 9 2 0 2 4 10 17 .548 4 0 12 0 .371 0 0 0-1 2 1 0 1.000

GRAHAM, Patrick .286 6-1 7 2 2 1 0 0 1 2 3 .429 0 0 4 0 .250 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

PARK, Austin .200 7-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

Others 7 17 2 .923

Totals .297 - 693 147 206 38 5 34 77 139 356 .514 75 24 190 9 .382 7 4 17-21 498 174 19 .973

Opponents .272 - 628 122 171 44 1 21 66 113 280 .446 93 53 151 9 .404 10 10 28-45 504 140 21 .968

LOB - Team (152), Opp (171). DPs turned - Team (10), Opp (9). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (2): MCCHESNEY, Crew (2) .

PLAYER ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB K WHIP 2B 3B HR AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA

BELL, Cayson 4.32 1-0 5 1 0 0 0 8.1 5 5 4 3 5 0.96 2 0 0 .179 0 3 0 0 0

PARK, Austin 6.17 1-0 6 2 0 0 0 11.2 8 8 8 7 8 1.29 2 0 2 .190 2 7 0 0 0

CRANE, Wayland 6.30 0-1 5 5 0 0 0 20.0 26 20 14 9 20 1.75 7 0 7 .321 2 5 1 1 0

REISER, Justis 6.75 0-0 4 2 0 0 0 6.2 6 5 5 1 4 1.05 0 0 2 .273 0 3 0 3 1

SUMNER, Garrison 7.06 1-0 5 5 0 0 0 21.2 24 17 17 9 23 1.52 7 0 3 .293 3 5 0 1 1

GRAY, Nate 7.52 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 20.1 23 17 17 16 21 1.92 8 0 2 .284 10 5 0 2 1

BALL, Tyler 11.88 0-1 6 1 0 0 0 8.1 10 14 11 9 9 2.28 2 0 3 .303 3 5 0 1 2

---------------------------

CLAYTON, Jaxon 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0 0 2.2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0

BROUSSEAU, Dan 0.93 1-0 8 0 0 0 0 9.2 8 1 1 4 5 1.24 4 0 0 .250 1 5 0 1 2

BALL, Bryant 2.70 0-0 3 0 0 0 0 3.1 3 2 1 4 1 2.10 0 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0

JOHNSON, Ashton 3.10 2-1 8 0 0 0 1 20.1 25 7 7 3 19 1.38 4 1 1 .305 0 0 0 1 2

STERNER, Luke 4.05 0-0 7 0 0 0 1 6.2 4 3 3 5 6 1.35 1 0 0 .182 2 1 0 0 0

ZUFALL, Ethan 4.63 1-0 7 0 0 0 0 11.2 11 7 6 13 10 2.06 2 0 0 .250 0 4 0 0 1

MARX, Brayden 4.82 0-0 7 0 0 0 0 9.1 8 5 5 6 9 1.50 2 0 0 .235 1 3 0 0 0

SNOW, Brock 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 1.0 0 2 2 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0

WOCHNER, Nate 18.69 1-1 5 0 0 0 1 4.1 10 9 9 4 6 3.23 3 0 1 .455 1 2 0 0 0

Totals 5.96 10-8 19 0 0 3 166.0 171 122 110 93 151 1.59 44 1 21 .272 25 53 1 10 10

Opponents 7.23 8-10 19 0 1 5 168.0 206 147 135 75 190 1.67 38 5 34 .297 23 24 0 7 4

PB - Team(1): GOFF, Parker (1) , Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team(4): CRANE, Wayland (1) ;STERNER, Luke (1) ;BELL, Cayson (1) ;JOHNSON, Ashton (1) , Opp (2). SBA/ATT - GOFF, Parker

(17-23) ;ERICKSON, Ridge (11-21) ;ZUFALL, Ethan (2-2) ;SUMNER, Garrison (2-2) ;JOHNSON, Ashton (2-2) ;CRANE, Wayland (1-2) ;BALL, Tyler (1-1) ;PARK, Austin (1-1) ;MARX,

Brayden (0-1) ;BELL, Cayson (0-1) .



BYU Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Mar 18, 2026)

BYU Overall Statistics

PLAYER C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI

ERICKSON, Ridge 87 71 16 0 1.000 2 11 10 .524 0 0

MCCHESNEY, Crew 47 47 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

HURDSMAN, Bryker 33 32 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

PAINTER, Keoni 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

WOLFGRAMM, Tualau 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

JONES, Cooper 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

JOHNSON, Ashton 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

GRAY, Nate 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

REISER, Justis 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

ZUFALL, Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

CRANE, Wayland 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0

BROUSSEAU, Dan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

BALL, Tyler 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

BELL, Cayson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 .000 0 0

WOCHNER, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

HANSEN, Matt 85 80 4 1 .988 4 0 0 0 0 0

GOFF, Parker 92 80 10 2 .978 1 17 6 .739 1 0

MCNAUGHTON, Ezra 67 62 3 2 .970 3 0 0 0 0 0

JONES, Easton 57 16 39 2 .965 1 0 0 0 0 0

ROBINSON, Ryder 81 34 43 4 .951 9 0 0 0 0 0

ANDERSON, Luke 81 38 38 5 .938 5 0 0 0 0 0

SCHOW, Ryker 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUMNER, Garrison 3 2 0 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

STERNER, Luke 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0

MARX, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 .000 0 0

PARK, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 691 498 174 19 .973 10 30 17 .638 1 0

Opponents 665 504 140 21 .968 9 17 4 .810 1 0


